menunjukkan kebutuhan luasan turn pad sebesar 325,875 m² dengan tebal 

perkerasan berdasarkan FAA Manual sebesar 41 cm dan berdasarkan FAARFIELD 

sebesar 35,6 cm, Analisa dari perangkat lunak COMFAA 3.0 didapatkan kode PCN 

15,5 F/C/X/T , dan didapatkan Rencana Anggaran Biaya (RAB) sebesar Rp. 

524.900.000,00 (Lima Ratus Dua Puluh Empat Juta Sembilan Ratus Ribu Rupiah). 

Kata Kunci: Turn Pad, FAA Manual, FAARFIELD, COMFAA, Perkerasan Lentur. 

ABSTRACT 

PLANNING OF TURN PAD AREA AT THE END OF THRESHOLD 24 

AT NAMROLE  AIRPORT MALUKU PROVINCE 

By: 

Ifan Triputra Michael Manullang 

NIT. 30722059

[...]

The planning results using the ATR 42-300 aircraft show that the required 

turn pad area is 325.875 m², with pavement thickness of 41 cm based on the FAA 

Manual and 35.6 cm based on FAARFIELD. Analysis using COMFAA 3.0 produced 

a PCN code of 15.5 F/C/X/T, and the estimated project cost is IDR 524.900.000,00 

(Five Hundred Twenty Four Million Nine Hundred Thousand Rupiah). 

Keywords : Turn Pad, FAA Manual, FAARFIELD, COMFAA, FlexibelPavement.